Exhibit A

@ City of
<7 Santa Rosa

SCOPE OF WORK
CHANGE ORDER

September 16, 2020

Joe Cabral

Matrix HG, Inc.

10 Commercial Blvd., Ste 100
Novato, CA 94949

NAME OF CONTRACT: Modular Needlepoint Bipolar lonization Air Purification
System

CONTRACT NUMBER: F002167

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

You are hereby authonzed to make the following described changes from plans and
specifications or to do the following described work not included in plans and specifications,
Unless noted otherwise, all work shall conform to all applicable City Standards and shall
include necessary traffic control as well as hauling and disposal of all related spoils and
construction debris, and shall be done in accordance with all provisions of Contract
FO02167.

tem No. 1 — Project Key Charge:

JLKey55498 (Water} | 6,735.50 |

| ILKey 70551 (Wastewater)| $ 6,735.50 |

| JLKey 86635 {Regional) | § 64,049.00 |

LKey17SES(GF) | $226,179.00

. 1%$303,699.00

Augment existing scope of work associated with various City buildings as per proposal
dated 7/20/2020, which is attached hereto and made part of the contract change order.

Full compensation to be at the agreed price of: $303,699

This contract change order shall constitute full compensation for the work described herein
and no additional claim shall be made for delays, productivity fosses, or any other reason in
connection with the work covered by this change order.

Original Contract Total Amount: $288,797
Contract Change Order Total Amount. $303,699
Full Contract Total Amount: $592,496





































































































































