
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0796 Name: Waiver of Competitive Bid for Contract Change
Order #1 F002167 Installation of Needlepoint
Bipolar Ionization Air Purification System

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/30/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020 10/13/2020

Title: RESOLUTION - WAIVER OF COMPETITIVE BID FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1 F002167
INSTALLATION OF NEEDLEPOINT BIPOLAR IONIZATION AIR PURIFICATION SYSTEM

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and
Water Department that the Council, by resolution, 1) waive competitive bidding pursuant to section 3-
44-080 of the City Code; 2) approve and authorize the City Manager or his designee to execute
Change Order #1 and any necessary related documents under Contract Number F002167 with Matrix
HG, Inc., of Concord, CA to expand the scope of work for the installation of Global Plasma Solutions
Needlepoint Bipolar Ionization Air Purification Systems and to increase the contract amount by
$303,699 for a total not to exceed amount of $592,496; and 3) appropriate $514,958 from General
Fund reserves for the project.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council10/13/2020 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

